



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13075/2021

DHRUV KRISHAN MAGGU

..... Petitioner

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL, DGGI (HQRS.), R.K.
PURAM, NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Suhani Mathur, Advocate for Mr.
Harpreet Singh, Sr. Standing Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

04.04.2024

%

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Petitioner. There is no objection from the other side.
2. List on 21.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 4, 2024

S. Zakir