



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13075/2021**

DHRUV KRISHAN MAGGU

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Maninder Kaur, Advocate.**

versus

**ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL, DGGI (HQRS.), R.K.
PURAM, NEW DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with
Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

21.08.2024

%

List on 11th November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 21, 2024

nk