



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13075/2021**

DHRUV KRISHAN MAGGU

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Akhil Krishan Maggu, Advocate.**

versus

**ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL, DGGI (HQRS.), R.K.
PURAM, NEW DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Harpreet Singh, Sr. SC with Ms.
Suhani Mathur and Mr. Shivang
Chawla, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
11.11.2024

%

1. Counsel for Petitioner seeks an adjournment stating that the decision of the Supreme Court in W.P.(Crl.) No. 336/2018, which is awaited, will have a bearing on the present case.
2. At his request, the proceedings are adjourned to 4th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2024

as