



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13075/2021**
DHRUV KRISHAN MAGGUPetitioner

Through: Adv. (Appearance not given)
versus

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL, DGGI (HQRS.), R.K.
PURAM, NEW DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh (SSC) along with
Mr. Jai Ahuja, Mr. Sanidhya Sharma,
Ms. Vanshika Kapoor, Advs.
Mr. Shashank Agarwal, Mr. Bhavya
Khatreja, Advs. for R2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
28.07.2025

%

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on
12.11.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 28, 2025/uk